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% CHANGE AND RANK

PART ONE CRIMES

Through week ending 5/31/2011

Curr Qtr: 4/1/2011 - 5/31/2011

Prev Yr Qtr: 4/1/2010 - 5/31/2010

Curr Yr: 1/1/2011 - 5/31/2011

Prev Yr: 1/1/2010 - 5/31/2010
= Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest decreases
= Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest increases

QUARTER-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Patrol Patrol
North / North /
Beat Division Patrol Beat Division Patrol
Beat Rank Division Rank South Beat Rank Division Rank South
Beat % Change | (1to39) | % Change | (1to13) Rank % Change | (1to39) | % Change | (1to 13) Rank
e 0611 “15.3% 12 28.4% 1
DE."S. way 5572 17.2% 9 -14.2% 2 1 11.4% 18 23.1% 1 1
ision 15573 9.2% 14 27.2% 4
5
G g 0711 2.1% 20 -6.3% 24
g% g NoDritCiSTig?“ 0712 72%| 29 12.2% 12 5 27%| 30 -0.8% 12 5
A 0713 34.9%| 39 77%| 36
University Gity L2 -9.2% 13 11.2% 20
Do 412 48%| 28 7.6% 5 2 16.2% 9 -12.8% 6 2
7413 16.7% 11 11.0% 21
North 111 242%| 38 11.2%] 39
Divieion 11112 225%| 37 21.5% 13 6 17%| 33 2.9% 13 6
7113 171%| 33 5.6% 26
38 Metro 0211 4.6%| 27 91%| 38
E =2 Division 10212 2.1% 26 -4.6% 7 3 -0.4% 32 -8.1% 7 3
56 < 0273 18.1% 7 27.3% 3
Froodom 12210 17.1% 10 14.3% 12
Division |21 73%| 30 -1.2% 8 4 -5.5% 27 -4.3% 9 4
2713 73%| 31 85%| 37
ickory Grove P2 19.8%| 36 -6.2% 25
Diviysion 1212 121%| 32 9.8% 11 7 0.7%| 31 -3.3% 11 7
213 4.9% 18 44% 29
ndependence P 2.1% 21 -9.7% 23
7 Dﬁ’vision 712 17%| 24 -5.4% 6 4 7.0% 35 -5.2% 8 5
$8w 713 18.4% 6 18.1% )
290
55 % 1611 44.7% 1 27.4% 2
o w i
@ Pgi"v'ii?;:e 612 18.9% 5 -30.8% 1 1 22.8% 6 -20.8% 2 1
7613 23.5% 4 1.7% 17
South 2211 1.8% 25 12.1% 16
Dvision 12212 18.1%| 34 -0.6% 9 5 12.3% 15 -16.0% 3 2
2273 23.6% 3 24.5% 5
Comral 120 -8.9% 15 14.4% 11
Division 10112 18.1% ) -11.6% 3 2 16.2% 10 -14.5% 4 3
_ 0113 41% 19 11.3% 19
[}
3a 2611 5.2% 17 10.1% 22
o«
H c2 Véii‘;gsr 2612 19.6%| 35 2.3% 10 6 12.5% 14 -13.6% 5 4
(/8) 19 2613 -6.6% 16 -20.0% 7
Steolo Crook 121 -0.6% 22 -5.0% 28
Divsan 2112 271% 2 -10.0% 4 3 13.5% 13 -4.0% 10 6
2713 0.0% 23 6.3%| 34

Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports. Each incident report is
counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date. Figures therefore may vary slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR),
which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual counting rules that
are victim-based rather than case-based for certain crime types.




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

May, 2011 THIS YEAR
INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 14
RAPE TOTAL 80
ACTUAL 76
ATTEMPT 4
ROBBERY TOTAL 568
ARMED 406
STRONG-ARM 162
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 1107
BURGLARY TOTAL 3315
RESIDENTIAL 2431
COMMERCIAL 884
FORCE 2601
NO FORCE 491
ATTEMPT 223
LARCENY TOTAL 8225
$200 AND OVER 4164
$50 TO $200 1788
UNDER $50 2273
FROM AUTO 3160
BICYCLE 115
SHOPLIFTING 1520
OTHERS 3430
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 786
ARSON TOTAL 87
TOTALS 14182
VIOLENT 1769
PROPERTY 12413

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month.

are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.
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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter to date

INDEX OFFENSES 2011 010 % CHANGE 2011 2010
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 6 14 -57.1% 8 16
RAPE TOTAL 46 42 9.5% 34 32
ACTUAL 43 37 16.2% 33 32
ATTEMPT 3 5 N/A 1 0
ROBBERY TOTAL 292 436 -33.0% 276 339
ARMED 204 334 -38.9% 202 245
STRONG-ARM 88 102 -13.7% 74 94
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 638 622 2.6% 469 491
BURGLARY TOTAL 1667 2075 -19.7% 1648 1433
RESIDENTIAL 1312 1706 -23.1% 1119 1133
COMMERCIAL 355 369 -3.8% 529 300
FORCE 1292 1679 -23.0% 1309 1101
NO FORCE 249 235 6.0% 242 232
ATTEMPT 126 161 -21.7% 97 100
LARCENY TOTAL 4562 4978 -8.4% 3663 3771
$200 AND OVER 2280 2555 -10.8% 1884 1953
$50 TO $200 989 936 5.7% 799 777
UNDER $50 1293 1487 -13.0% 980 1041
FROM AUTO 1741 2217 -21.5% 1419 1595
BICYCLE 42 39 7.7% 73 50
SHOPLIFTING 895 784 14.2% 625 631
OTHERS 1884 1938 -2.8% 1546 1495
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 450 556 -19.1% 336 414
ARSON TOTAL 48 65 -26.2% 39 56
TOTALS 7709 8788 -12.3% 6473 6552
VIOLENT 982 1114 -11.8% 787 878
PROPERTY 6727 7674 -12.3% 5686 5674

% CHANGE

-50.0%

6.3%
3.1%
N/A

-18.6%
-17.6%
-21.3%

-4.5%

15.0%
-1.2%
76.3%

18.9%
4.3%
-3.0%

-2.9%
-3.5%

2.8%
-5.9%

-11.0%
46.0%
-1.0%
3.4%
-18.8%
-30.4%
-1.2%

-10.4%
0.2%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses
are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.




May. 2011

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
1

4
58
40
18
112
247
211
36
511
194
13
229

63

1003

175
828

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

2

9
81
63
18
72
337
287
50

656
288

107
252

101

1270

164
1106

-50.0%
-55.6%
-28.4%
-36.5%
0.0%
55.6%
-26.7%
-26.5%
-28.0%
-22.1%
-32.6%
44.4%
-29.9%
-9.1%
-37.6%
-41.7%
-21.0%

6.7%
-25.1%

North Tryon Division (07)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

2
10
86
66
20
158
294
235

59
543
196

13
280

73

1176

256
920

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

4
7
107
28
120
324
251
73

515
241

48
218

105

1191

238
953

-50.0%
42.9%
-19.6%
-16.5%
-28.6%
31.7%
-9.3%
-6.4%
-19.2%
5.4%
-18.7%
62.5%
12.5%
28.4%
-30.5%
11.1%
-1.3%

7.6%
-3.5%




May. 2011

North Division (11)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 2 3 -33.3%
RAPE 4 9 -55.6%
ROBBERY 30 42 -28.6%
ARMED 22 34 -35.3%
STRONG-ARM 8 8 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 76 56 35.7%
0.0%
BURGLARY 404 407 -0.7%
RESIDENTIAL 340 337 0.9%
COMMERCIAL 64 70 -8.6%
LARCENY 813 764 6.4%
FROM AUTO 316 297 6.4%
BICYCLE 7 9 -22.2%
SHOPLIFTING 198 200 -1.0%
OTHERS 292 258 13.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 61 99 -38.4%
ARSON 10 13 -23.1%
TOTALS 1400 1393 0.5%
VIOLENT 112 110 1.8%
PROPERTY 1288 1283 0.4%

University City Division (14)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 3 2 50.0%
ROBBERY 38 46 -17.4%
ARMED 29 36 -19.4%
STRONG-ARM 9 10 -10.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 57 81 -29.6%
BURGLARY 349 329 6.1%
RESIDENTIAL 194 275 -29.5%
COMMERCIAL 155 54 187.0%
LARCENY 867 958 -9.5%
FROM AUTO 376 419 -10.3%
BICYCLE 16 12 33.3%
SHOPLIFTING 185 205 -9.8%
OTHERS 290 322 -9.9%
VEHICLE THEFT 78 69 13.0%
ARSON 8 8 0.0%
TOTALS 1400 1494 -6.3%
VIOLENT 98 130 -24.6%
PROPERTY 1302 1364 -4.5%




May. 2011

Hickory Grove Division (12)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%
RAPE 0 5 -100.0%
ROBBERY 48 60 -20.0%
ARMED 42 46 -8.7%
STRONG-ARM 6 14 -57.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 100 88 13.6%
BURGLARY 306 259 18.1%
RESIDENTIAL 234 232 0.9%
COMMERCIAL 72 27 166.7%
LARCENY 423 452 -6.4%
FROM AUTO 136 176 -22.7%
BICYCLE 4 4 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 83 76 9.2%
OTHERS 200 196 2.0%
VEHICLE THEFT 62 68 -8.8%
ARSON 7 9 -22.2%
TOTALS 946 942 0.4%
VIOLENT 148 154 -3.9%
PROPERTY 798 788 1.3%

Independence Division (17)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 1 4 -75.0%
RAPE 7 7 0.0%
ROBBERY 36 61 -41.0%
ARMED 23 50 -54.0%
STRONG-ARM 13 11 18.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 67 79 -15.2%
BURGLARY 250 231 8.2%
RESIDENTIAL 186 204 -8.8%
COMMERCIAL 64 27 137.0%
LARCENY 644 624 3.2%
FROM AUTO 220 264 -16.7%
BICYCLE 8 9 -11.1%
SHOPLIFTING 192 134 43.3%
OTHERS 224 217 3.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 52 61 -14.8%
ARSON 6 8 -25.0%
TOTALS 1063 1075 -1.1%
VIOLENT 111 151 -26.5%
PROPERTY 952 924 3.0%




May. 2011

Providence Division (16)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 1 1 0.0%
RAPE 5 5 0.0%
ROBBERY 20 29 -31.0%
ARMED 14 17 -17.6%
STRONG-ARM 6 12 -50.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 47 44 6.8%
BURGLARY 243 203 19.7%
RESIDENTIAL 117 162 -27.8%
COMMERCIAL 126 41 207.3%
LARCENY 704 862 -18.3%
FROM AUTO 278 439 -36.7%
BICYCLE 11 8 37.5%
SHOPLIFTING 170 141 20.6%
OTHERS 245 274 -10.6%

0
VEHICLE THEFT 25 48 -47.9%
ARSON 1 6 -83.3%
TOTALS 1046 1198 -12.7%
VIOLENT 73 79 -7.6%
PROPERTY 973 1119 -13.0%
South Division (22)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 -100.0%
RAPE 6 5 20.0%
ROBBERY 5 12 -58.3%
ARMED 4 8 -50.0%
STRONG-ARM 1 4 -75.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 40 45 -11.1%
BURGLARY 140 165 -15.2%
RESIDENTIAL 107 146 -26.7%
COMMERCIAL 33 19 73.7%
LARCENY 508 584 -13.0%
FROM AUTO 216 254 -15.0%
BICYCLE 3 5 -40.0%
SHOPLIFTING 66 86 -23.3%
OTHERS 223 239 -6.7%
0.0%
VEHICLE THEFT 18 38 -52.6%
ARSON 4 3 33.3%
TOTALS 721 854 -15.6%
VIOLENT 51 64 -20.3%
PROPERTY 670 790 -15.2%




May. 2011

Westover Division (26)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 1 2 -50.0%
RAPE 3 2 50.0%
ROBBERY 40 67 -40.3%
ARMED 27 51 -471%
STRONG-ARM 13 16 -18.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 81 93 -12.9%
BURGLARY 247 232 6.5%
RESIDENTIAL 184 193 -4.7%
COMMERCIAL 63 39 61.5%
LARCENY 523 608 -14.0%
FROM AUTO 211 260 -18.8%
BICYCLE 5 8 -37.5%
SHOPLIFTING 67 84 -20.2%
OTHERS 240 256 -6.3%

0
VEHICLE THEFT 58 76 -23.7%
ARSON 4 6 -33.3%
TOTALS 957 1086 -11.9%
VIOLENT 125 164 -23.8%
PROPERTY 832 922 -9.8%
Steele Creek Division (21)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 -100.0%
RAPE 15 5 200.0%
ROBBERY 55 59 -6.8%
ARMED 38 46 -17.4%
STRONG-ARM 17 13 30.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 83 95 -12.6%
BURGLARY 201 252 -20.2%
RESIDENTIAL 145 181 -19.9%
COMMERCIAL 56 71 -21.1%
LARCENY 786 741 6.1%
FROM AUTO 300 325 -7.7%
BICYCLE 13 1 1200.0%
SHOPLIFTING 147 117 25.6%
OTHERS 326 298 9.4%
VEHICLE THEFT 79 101 -21.8%
ARSON 8 13 -38.5%
TOTALS 1227 1268 -3.2%
VIOLENT 153 161 -5.0%
PROPERTY 1074 1107 -3.0%




May. 2011

Metro Division (02)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 3 8 -62.5%
RAPE 10 6 66.7%
ROBBERY 74 88 -15.9%
ARMED 46 62 -25.8%
STRONG-ARM 28 26 7.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 146 166 -12.0%
BURGLARY 272 297 -8.4%
RESIDENTIAL 202 229 -11.8%
COMMERCIAL 70 68 2.9%
LARCENY 575 601 -4.3%
FROM AUTO 211 235 -10.2%
BICYCLE 6 4 50.0%
SHOPLIFTING 64 66 -3.0%
OTHERS 294 296 -0.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 74 96 -22.9%
ARSON 7 15 -53.3%
TOTALS 1161 1277 -9.1%
VIOLENT 233 268 -13.1%
PROPERTY 928 1009 -8.0%

Freedom Division (27)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 NA
RAPE 7 9 -22.2%
ROBBERY 38 76 -50.0%
ARMED 32 59 -45.8%
STRONG-ARM 6 17 -64.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 88 112 -21.4%
BURGLARY 306 403 -24.1%
RESIDENTIAL 252 307 -17.9%
COMMERCIAL 54 96 -43.8%
LARCENY 768 707 8.6%
FROM AUTO 266 270 -1.5%
BICYCLE 4 2 100.0%
SHOPLIFTING 156 96 62.5%
OTHERS 342 339 0.9%
VEHICLE THEFT 104 67 55.2%
ARSON 12 12 0.0%
TOTALS 1324 1386 -4.5%
VIOLENT 134 197 -32.0%
PROPERTY 1190 1189 0.1%




May, 2011

Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

2

6

40
23
17

50

54
22
32

558
239
12
62
245

38

751

98
653

0

2

47
28
19

62

67
33
34

672
343
10
54
265

40

897

111
786

NA
200.0%
-14.9%
-17.9%
-10.5%
-19.4%
-19.4%
-33.3%
-5.9%
-17.0%
-30.3%
20.0%
14.8%
-7.5%
-5.0%
-57.1%
-16.3%

-11.7%
-16.9%




